

The Village of Oak Park Village Hall 123 Madison Street Oak Park, Illinois 60302 708.383.6400 village@oak-park.us www.oak-park.us

VIA EMAIL

October 18, 2022

Re: A Public Hearing to Determine Whether Ordinance 22-65, "An Ordinance Amending Chapter 8 ("Business Licensing"), Article 20 ("Service Stations"), of the Oak Park Village Code to Add a New Section 8-20-7 ("Hours of Operation")," Shall be Amended

## Dear Business Operator:

The Oak Park Village Board will hold a public hearing on October 25, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers of Village Hall (Room 201), 123 Madison Street, Oak Park, Illinois, regarding Village of Oak Park Ordinance 22-65 which was adopted on September 19, 2022. That ordinance requires that service stations that sell gasoline close "no later than twelve o'clock (12:00) A.M." and open no "earlier than five o'clock (5:00) A.M." on a daily basis. A copy of the ordinance is enclosed.

The hearing will be held to determine whether Ordinance 22-65, An Ordinance Amending Chapter 8 ("Business Licensing"), Article 20 ("Service Stations"), of the Oak Park Village Code to Add a New Section 8-20-7 ("Hours of Operation")," shall be amended. All interested persons will be given an opportunity to be heard at the public hearing. An agenda will be posted at the following link which will include instructions on how to participate if you are not able to attend in person: Village of Oak Park - Calendar (legistar.com). Thank you.

Sincerely,

Kevin J. Jackson Village Manager

Enclosure